The following table shows the interest rate sensitivity of our derivatives measured in terms of fair value. These exposures will change as a result of ongoing
portfolio and risk management activities.

As of December 31, 2004

Fair Value (no accrued interest)

Notional Amount

Weighted Average
Term (Years)

-100 Basis
Point Change

No Change

+100 Basis
Point Change

($ in millions)

Interest rate swaps  $ 7,481.9 6.37(1)$ (299.8) $ (58.9) $ 156.1
Bond forwards   508.0 1.78(4) 95.6  66.8  39.6
Swaptions   429.0 9.23(3) (38.3)  (20.4)  (10.8)
Mortgage-backed forwards and options   586.8 .04(4) (1.4)  —  1.3
Bond options   38.5 3.25(4) (2.9)  (0.3)  1.1
Futures   11.8 .2(2) 2.0  —  (2.0)

 Total  $ 9,056.0   $ (244.8) $ (12.8) $ 185.3

(1) Based on maturity date of swap.

(2) Based on maturity date.

(3) Based on option date of swaption.

(4) Based on settlement date.

   We use U.S. Treasury futures to manage our over/under commitment position, and our position in these contracts changes daily.

Debt Issued and Outstanding

   As of December 31, 2004, the aggregate fair value of long-term debt was $936.8 million. A 100 basis point, immediate, parallel decrease in interest rates
would increase the fair value of debt by approximately $38.2 million.

As of December 31, 2004

Fair Value (no accrued interest)

-100 Basis Point Change

No Change

+100 Basis Point Change

(in millions)

8.2% notes payable, due 2009  $ 558.1 $ 536.5 $ 515.9
8% surplus notes payable, due 2044   120.1  109.3  99.1
Non-recourse mortgages and notes payable   229.2  224.1  219.1
Other mortgages and notes payable   67.6  66.9  66.2

 Total long-term debt  $ 975.0 $ 936.8 $ 900.3

Equity Risk

   Equity risk is the risk that we will incur economic losses due to adverse fluctuations in a particular common stock. As of December 31, 2004, the fair value
of our equity securities was $762.6 million. A 10% decline in the value of the equity securities would result in an unrealized loss of $76.3 million. As of
December 31, 2004, a 10% immediate and sustained decline in the equity markets would result in a decrease of asset-based fee revenues of $63.8 million over the
next year. The selection of a 10% unfavorable change in the equity markets should not be construed as a prediction by us of future market events, but rather as an